## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNME		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Andrew Philip CREW			10/16/2005	
Matthew COX			11/16/2005	
Radoslaw LAUFER			11/16/2005	
Neil Anthony PEGG			11/18/2005	
Colin Peter SAMBR	ROOK SMITH		11/21/2005	
Yingchuan SUN			11/23/2005	
Robin David WILKE	ES		11/23/2005	
Jonathan WILLIAM	S		11/22/2005	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	11747 ERS Total: 2			
Property	Туре	N	umber	
Application Numbe	r:	60632432		
Application Numbe	r:	11290028		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(631)84	15-0582		
-		S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.	
Phone: 631-962-2035 Email: epascual@osip.com				
Email: Correspondent Narr				
Correspondent Name:Eridelma PascualAddress Line 1:41 Pinelawn Road				
Address Line 4:		, NEW YORK 11747		
			PATENT	
500573947			REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0958	B

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OS-10025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eridelma Pascual
Total Attachments: 8 source=os-10025#page1.tif source=os-10025#page2.tif source=os-10025#page3.tif source=os-10025#page4.tif source=os-10025#page5.tif source=os-10025#page6.tif source=os-10025#page7.tif source=os-10025#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Andrew Philip CREW, Matthew COX, Radoslaw LAUFER, Neil Anthony PEGG, Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH, Yingchuan SUN, Robin David WILKES, and Jonathan WILLIAMS (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "N-Substituted Benzimidazolyl c-kit Inhibitors and Combinatorial Benzimidazole Library", for which we filed a provisional patent application in the United States of America on December 1, 2004 (Serial No. 60/632,432).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said invention.

### PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0960

 $\tilde{U}_{1}$ 

ý.

OS-10025

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Patents resulting from said provisional application, or any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, including U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Inventor's SIGNATURE Inventor (Andrew Philip CREW) Citizenship: BRITISH Residence: 36 Gaulton Dr. N. Babylon NY11703 Post Office Address: 11/16/05 Place of Signing: Farmingda Date: Whe above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me On this date, and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) THERESA C. DUFFY Notary Public, State of New York No 5017870 Suffolk County My Commission Expires: <u></u> **Commission Expires September** Inventor's SIGNATURE: Maderna Cec Inventor (Matthew COX) Citizenship: GR Residence: SETZO USA Post Office Address: 58-12 QUEENS BLVD #55, WOODSIDE Date: 11/16/05 Place of Signing: 1 BLOSCIENCE PARK DRIVE EARMINGDALE, NY11735 , the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. THERESA C. DUFFY Notary Public, State of New York No 5017870 Suffolk County Commission Expires September 13, Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: PATENT

: 0961

REE

021134

OS-10025

۰.

<u>س</u>،

· · ·	
Inventor (Radoslaw LAUFER)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Padasland Laure
Citizenship: <u>CANADIA</u> N	Residence: 309 Cassa Loop Holtsville NY 117
	Post Office Address:
Date: 11/16/05,	Place of Signing:
On this date, Radoslaw la	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
executed this document and acknowle	edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	Prices Tax
THERESA C. DUFFY Notary Public, State of New York No 5017870 Suffolk County Commission Expires September 13,04	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: <u>9/13/09</u>
(	
Inventor (Neil Anthony PEGG)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
	Residence:
Citizenship:	Post Office Address:
Date:,	Place of Signing:
Date:,	
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
document.	edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
. ئ	My Commission Expires:
<i></i>	
Inventor	
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship:	Residence:
enzeisiip	Post Office Address:
Date:,	Place of Signing:
Date,	1 1400 01 01gming
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
	ledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
	Notory Dublic (or Witness outside the U.S.)
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires:

# PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0962

 $\sim 10^{-1}$ 

<u>Inventor</u> (Radoslaw LAUFER)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship:	Residence:
	Post Office Address:
Date:,	Place of Signing:
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a
	edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
	My Commission Expires:
	:
e _ =	$\mu = \lambda = D_{2}$
Inventor (Neil Anthony PEGG)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Nr A - Pegee
Citizenship:UK	Residence: 14 ARIS JAY BUCKINGHAM
Date: 18 11 05	Post Office Address: <u>MK18 IFX</u> Place of Signing: <u>BUCK WGHAM</u>
On this date, $18       05$ .	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a
On this date, $18 \ln 05$ . executed this document and acknowled	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
On this date, $18 \ln 05$ . executed this document and acknowled	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a
On this date, $18 \ln 05$ . executed this document and acknowled	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a
On this date, $18 \ln 05$ . executed this document and acknowled	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
On this date, $18 \ln 05$ . executed this document and acknowled	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Mick Bobben. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, <u>しおしいしつら</u> executed this document and acknowle document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this MACK BODEN.
On this date, $\underline{18   05 }$ executed this document and acknowled document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Mick Baben. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, <u>\8\11\05</u> executed this document and acknowle document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Mick Baben. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, <u>\bigs</u> executed this document and acknowle document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Mick Baben. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, <u>\black lin os</u> executed this document and acknowle document. <u>Inventor</u> (Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH)	
On this date, <u>18/11/05</u> executed this document and acknowle document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this MMADAMICK BODEN. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: Inventor's SIGNATURE:
On this date, <u>\bits is is is in os</u> executed this document and acknowled document. <u>Inventor</u> (Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship:	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this 
On this date, <u>\bits (05</u> ) executed this document and acknowled document. <u>Inventor</u> (Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship: Date:,	
On this date,	
On this date, <u>18/11/05</u> executed this document and acknowled document. <u>Inventor</u> (Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship: Date:, On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me a edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this MiCk BODEN. MiCk BODEN. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: Inventor's SIGNATURE: Residence: Post Office Address:
On this date,	

÷.

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

÷ ...

Inventor (Radoslaw LAUFER)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
	Residence:
Citizenship:	·
Deter	Post Office Address:
Date:,	Place of Signing:
On this date.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
	ledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	, ,
	· .
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
	My Commission Expires:
Inventor (Neil Anthony PEGG)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship:	Residence:
r	Post Office Address:
Date:,	Place of Signing:
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
	ledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	· · · ·
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
<b>5</b> 5	My Commission Expires:
	•
, i	,
Inventor	
Inventor (Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
	Residence: <u>U.K.</u>
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship: <u>し、</u> K .	Post Office Address: 29B BELL LANE, SYDESPAM, NORTHANT
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH)	Residence: <u>U.K.</u>
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship: $\mathcal{U} \cdot \mathcal{K}$ . Date: $2^{j} \cdot \mathcal{K} \sim 0^{j}$ , $\sigma \cdot 5^{j}$	Residence: $\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{K}}$ Post Office Address: $23B_{\mathcal{B}}\mathcal{B}\mathcal{E}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{K}$ , $340\mathcal{E}\mathcal{B}\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}$ , $NS2THANT$ Place of Signing: $O \times \mathcal{E}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{K}$ , $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{K}$
(Colin Peter SAMBROOK SMITH) Citizenship: $\mathcal{U} \cdot \mathcal{K}$ . Date: $2^{j} \cdot \mathcal{K} \otimes \mathcal{O} \cup \mathcal{O} \circ \mathcal{S}$ On this date, $2^{j} \cdot \mathcal{K} \otimes \mathcal{O} \cup \mathcal{O} \circ \mathcal{S}$	Post Office Address: 29B BELL LANE, SYDESPAM, NORTHANT

÷.

PENCHURIS REVATHY P. JEEVARATNAM

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0964

· •

.

 $\hat{\boldsymbol{\theta}}_{t}$ 

. .

P

OS-10025

۰.

**س**ر.

	Υ.
Inventor (Yingchuan SUN)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: P.R.China	Residence: 5111 Stearns 1911 Rd, Waltham, MA
•	Post Office Address:
Date: Nov 23, 2005,	Place of Signing: BANK OF AMERICA
1	& MASS. AVE. (AMOKIDUE MADZIZE)
On this date, NOVEMBER 23	$\frac{32005}{2005}$ the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
executed this document and acknow	vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
	Namratashah
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
	My Commission Expires: Namrata Shah
- <sup>1</sup>	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 4, 2012
Inventor (Robin David WILKES)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship:	Residence:
Ŷ	Post Office Address:
_	
Date:,	Place of Signing:
· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
On this date,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date, executed this document and acknow	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
On this date; executed this document and acknow document.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires:
On this date, executed this document and acknow document.  <u>f</u>	
On this date, executed this document and acknow document.  <u>f</u>	
On this date, executed this document and acknow document.	
On this date;	
On this date,	
On this date;	
On this date,	
On this date;	

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

 $\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{H}}$ 

من ا			
OS-10025			
्रह. २			
Inventor (Yingchuan SUN)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:		
Citizenship:	Residence:		
	Post Office Address:		
Date:,	Place of Signing:	,	
Date			
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and		
executed this document and ackno	wledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.			
_			
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)		
	My Commission Expires:		÷.
- <u>-</u>	· · · ·		
	DIE		· .
Inventor (Robin David WILKES)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:		
Citizenship: BRITISH	Residence: AS BELOW / UK		
Date: 23/11/05 (23 NOV	Post Office Address: AS BELOW		; :
Date: 23 11 05 (23 NOV	Place of Signing: TREETOPS, 2A MANOR CLOSE, WEST HAGBOURNE, OXFORDSHIRE, OX		
· · · · · ·		llong, uk	
On this date, 23 NOVEMBE	<b>X</b> <u>2C05</u> the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and		
executed this document and ackno	owledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		-
document.			
·			
·	CWURES	e 11 - 1	
ب حص	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)	ŗ.,	
	My Commission Expires:		
Inventor (Jonathan WILLIAMS)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:		
Citizenship:	Residence:		
	Post Office Address:		
Date:,	Place of Signing:		
v			
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and		
executed this document and ackno	owledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.			
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)		
	My Commission Expires:		

# PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0966

- -

.

e

OS-10025 ç, Inventor (Yingchuan SUN) Inventor's SIGNATURE: Residence: \_ Citizenship: Post Office Address: \_ Place of Signing: \_\_\_\_ Date: the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and On this date, executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: - 1 -Inventor (Robin David WILKES) Inventor's SIGNATURE: Citizenship: Residence: \_\_\_\_ Post Office Address: Date: Place of Signing: \_\_\_\_\_ the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and On this date, executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: \_ Inventor's SIGNATURE MWM and Inventor (Jonathan WILLIAMS) Residence: 83 WADEBRIDGE DRIVE, NUNEATON, CVII 654, UK Citizenship: GB Post Office Address: Date: 22-JAN-2005 Place of Signing: NOTTINGHAM UK. On this date, 22/11/5 the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. (G JONES) Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)

My Commission Expires: \_

#### **RECORDED: 06/23/2008**

### PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0967